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2.4.2: Students participating in NCC

Presently, the institution has an approved strength of 50 NCC cadets in the Army Wing under
6 HP (I) Coy NCC, Una. In recognition of the consistent performance, discipline, and overall
achievements of the NCC unit, 6 HP (I) Coy NCC, Una allotted an additional 16 vacancies,
thereby enhancing the total cadet strength from 50 to 66.

The NCC unit has shown continuous progress and has achieved several significant milestones
during the current academic session. During this period, the approved Caretaker Officer, Prof.
Anil Verma, successfully completed the NCC Pre-Commission Course (PRCN) at the Officers’
Training Academy, Kamptee, and was commissioned as an Associate NCC Officer (ANO) with
the rank of Lieutenant in September.

The details of various activities conducted and events participated in by the NCC unit during

the session are presented in the table below.

1. Tree Plantation Drive  20-11-2024 NCC 2024 28

2. Farewell and Welcome = 23-11-2024 NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una 2024 5
Ceremony

3. Constitution Day 26-11-2024 NCC 2024 40

4, Creative Art & 26-11-2024 NCC 2024 10
Innovation
Competitions

5. Tyre Designing 26-11-2024 NCC 2024 12
Competition

6. Blood Donation Camp = 27-11-2024 NCC & Regional Hospital 2024 28

Una

7. Cultural Events 28-11-2024 NCC 2024 66

8. ANNUAL PRIZE 05-03-2025 NCC 2025 58
DISTRIBUTION

9. FRESHWELL 26-03-2025 NCC 2025 58

10. SWACHH BHARAT 26-04-2025 NCC 2025 10
ABHIYAAN

11. World Health Day 26-04-2025 NCC 2025 06

12.  Annual Training Camp 04-06-2025 to NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una 2025 47
ATC-182 13-06-2025

13.  Annual Training Camp 19-06-2025 to NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una 2025 16
ATC-187 28-06-2025

14. INTERNATIONAL 21-06-2025 NCC 2025 40
YOGA DAY

15. TREKKING CAMP 03-06-2025to NCC 1 HP () Coy 2025 03
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22.

23.
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

HIMTRACK

Inter Group Sports
Shooting Competition
(1GSSC)

VIKSIT BHARAT UNDER
WOMEN
EMPOWERMENT
KARGIL VIJAY DIWAS
YUVA AAPDA MITRA
CAMP

INDEPENDENCE DAY
ENROLLMENT-I
Regular Enrollment

Ek Ped Maa Ke Nam-
0.2
Plantation Drive

RANK CEREMONY
ENROLLMENT-II
Additional Enrollment

Poster Making on
Cleanliness

SWACHH BHARAT
Abhiyan

EK BHARAT
SHRESHTHA BHARAT
(EBSB-II)

DISASTER
MANAGEMENT
ANTI-TOBACCO RALLY
Army Attachment
Camp (SW)

Army Attachment
Camp (SD)

World AIDS Day

Village Adoption

NCC Inter-college
cricket tournament
Career Guidance
Session on agniveer
and armed forces

Clothes donated by
YOUth volunteers of

09-06-2025
01-06-2025 to
14-06-2025

26-06-2025

23-07-2025
03-08-2025 to
12-08-2025

15-08-2025
21-07-2025 to
23-07-2025

21-07-2025 to
23-07-2025
27-07-2025 to
29-07-2025
10-09-2025
13-09-2025 to
20-09-2025

27-09-2025

30-11-2024

21-09-2025 to
02-10-2025

13-10-2025
15-10-2025
27-10-2025 to
07-11-2025
03-11-2025 to
14-11-2025
01-12-2024
03-12-2024
09-12-2024

10-12-2024

12-12-2024

Dharamshala
NCC Shimla Group under
PHHPC-Directorate

NCC

NCC

NCC Shimla Group under
PHHPC-Directorate and
NDRF

NCC

NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una

NCC
NCC

NCC
NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una

NCC

NCC

(PHHP&C) Directorate

NCC, NDRF

NCC, Civil Hospital, Amb
NCC Shimla Group under
PHHPC-Directorate

NCC Shimla Group under
PHHPC-Directorate

NCC and Civil Hospital
Amb

NCC and Gram Panchayat
Karluhi

NCC
ARO  Hamirpur and
Career Guidance and

Placement Cell in
collaboration with NCC
Unit

YOUth volunteers NGO,
NSS, NCC and Rovers &

2024

2025

2025
2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025
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2025

2025

2025
2025
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37

15
23

20

150

31

31

10

112

25

26

02

23

18
01

04

67

22

15

248

45



38

39

40

41

42

43
44

NSS, NCC and Rovers
and Rangers
Poster-making

competition on
"Conservational of
Energy"

National Level Cross
country Championship
Army Attachment
Camp

Annual Athletic Meet

Inspection visit by Lt.
Col. Ravinder Singh
Agniveer Selection
CSCA function UMANG
2

14-12-2024

01-2025
18-12-2024 to

29-12-2024
08-02-2025

17-02-2025

Rangers

NCC

NCC Shimla Group under
PHHPC-Directorate
Maharana Pratap Govt.
Degree College Amb

6HP (1) Coy NCC Una

Indian Army
Maharana Pratap Govt.
Degree College Amb

2024 12
2025 1
2024 1
2024 57
2024 56
2024 2
2025 56

For detailed reference and comprehensive information, the NCC reports are presented below.

NCC Report 2023-24
https://www.mpgcamb.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/2.4.2-F.pdf

NCC Report 2024-25
https://www.mpgcamb.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/12/NCC-Annual-Report-2024-25.pdf

Instagram Page Link:
https://www.instagram.com/ncc.amb/?igsh=MWhjdmcyYzQzOHdxMA%3D%3D#

o7
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