

**Maharana Pratap Govt. Degree College Amb-177203
District Una HP**



Co-Educational Institution

Affiliated to Himachal Pradesh University Shimla – 5

www.mpgcamb.com

govtcollegeamb@gmail.com | gCamb-hp@nic.in | 01976-260032



Self-Assessment Report
SAR 2024-25

Criterion 2: Student Support, Services and Progression

**Sub Criterion 2.4 Students Participating In
NSS/NCC/Rover & Rangers/Clubs**

2.4.2 NCC

2.4.2: Students participating in NCC

2.4.2: Students participating in NCC

Presently, the institution has an approved strength of **50 NCC cadets** in the **Army Wing** under **6 HP (I) Coy NCC, Una**. In recognition of the consistent performance, discipline, and overall achievements of the NCC unit, **6 HP (I) Coy NCC, Una** allotted an **additional 16 vacancies**, thereby enhancing the total cadet strength from **50 to 66**.

The NCC unit has shown continuous progress and has achieved several significant milestones during the current academic session. During this period, the approved **Caretaker Officer, Prof. Anil Verma**, successfully completed the **NCC Pre-Commission Course (PRCN)** at the **Officers' Training Academy, Kamptee**, and was commissioned as an **Associate NCC Officer (ANO)** with the rank of **Lieutenant in September**.

The details of various activities conducted and events participated in by the NCC unit during the session are presented in the table below.

Sr. No.	Name of Activity	Date(s)	Organized Unit	Year of the Activity	No of Students.
1.	Tree Plantation Drive	20-11-2024	NCC	2024	28
2.	Farewell and Welcome Ceremony	23-11-2024	NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una	2024	5
3.	Constitution Day	26-11-2024	NCC	2024	40
4.	Creative Art & Innovation Competitions	26-11-2024	NCC	2024	10
5.	Tyre Designing Competition	26-11-2024	NCC	2024	12
6.	Blood Donation Camp	27-11-2024	NCC & Regional Hospital Una	2024	28
7.	Cultural Events	28-11-2024	NCC	2024	66
8.	ANNUAL PRIZE DISTRIBUTION	05-03-2025	NCC	2025	58
9.	FRESHWELL	26-03-2025	NCC	2025	58
10.	SWACHH BHARAT ABHIYAAN	26-04-2025	NCC	2025	10
11.	World Health Day	26-04-2025	NCC	2025	06
12.	Annual Training Camp ATC-182	04-06-2025 to 13-06-2025	NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una	2025	47
13.	Annual Training Camp ATC-187	19-06-2025 to 28-06-2025	NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una	2025	16
14.	INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY	21-06-2025	NCC	2025	40
15.	TREKKING CAMP	03-06-2025 to	NCC 1 HP (I) Coy	2025	03

	HIMTRACK	09-06-2025	Dharamshala		
16.	Inter Group Sports Shooting Competition (IGSSC)	01-06-2025 to 14-06-2025	NCC Shimla Group under PHHPC-Directorate	2024	01
17.	VIKSIT BHARAT UNDER WOMEN EMPOWERMENT	26-06-2025	NCC	2025	37
18.	KARGIL VIJAY DIWAS	23-07-2025	NCC	2025	15
19.	YUVA AAPDA MITRA CAMP	03-08-2025 to 12-08-2025	NCC Shimla Group under PHHPC-Directorate and NDRF	2025	23
20.	INDEPENDENCE DAY	15-08-2025	NCC	2025	20
21.	ENROLLMENT-I Regular Enrollment	21-07-2025 to 23-07-2025	NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una	2025	150
22.	Ek Ped Maa Ke Nam-0.2	21-07-2025 to 23-07-2025	NCC	2025	31
23.	Plantation Drive	27-07-2025 to 29-07-2025	NCC	2025	31
24.	RANK CEREMONY	10-09-2025	NCC	2025	10
25.	ENROLLMENT-II Additional Enrollment	13-09-2025 to 20-09-2025	NCC 6 HP (I) Coy Una	2025	112
26.	Poster Making on Cleanliness	27-09-2025	NCC	2025	25
27.	SWACHH BHARAT Abhiyan	30-11-2024	NCC	2024	26
28.	EK BHARAT SHRESHTHA BHARAT (EBSB-II)	21-09-2025 to 02-10-2025	(PHHP&C) Directorate	2025	02
29	DISASTER MANAGEMENT	13-10-2025	NCC, NDRF	2025	23
30	ANTI-TOBACCO RALLY	15-10-2025	NCC, Civil Hospital, Amb	2025	18
31	Army Attachment Camp (SW)	27-10-2025 to 07-11-2025	NCC Shimla Group under PHHPC-Directorate	2025	01
32	Army Attachment Camp (SD)	03-11-2025 to 14-11-2025	NCC Shimla Group under PHHPC-Directorate	2025	04
33	World AIDS Day	01-12-2024	NCC and Civil Hospital Amb	2024	67
34	Village Adoption	03-12-2024	NCC and Gram Panchayat Karluhi	2024	22
35	NCC Inter-college cricket tournament	09-12-2024	NCC	2024	15
36	Career Guidance Session on agniveer and armed forces	10-12-2024	ARO Hamirpur and Career Guidance and Placement Cell in collaboration with NCC Unit	2024	248
37	Clothes donated by YOUTH volunteers of	12-12-2024	YOUTH volunteers NGO, NSS, NCC and Rovers &	2024	45

	NSS, NCC and Rovers and Rangers		Rangers		
38	Poster-making competition on "Conservational of Energy"	14-12-2024	NCC	2024	12
39	National Level Cross country Championship	01-2025		2025	1
40	Army Attachment Camp	18-12-2024 to 29-12-2024	NCC Shimla Group under PHHPC-Directorate	2024	1
41	Annual Athletic Meet	08-02-2025	Maharana Pratap Govt. Degree College Amb	2024	57
42	Inspection visit by Lt. Col. Ravinder Singh		6HP (I) Coy NCC Una	2024	56
43	Agniveer Selection		Indian Army	2024	2
44	CSCA function UMANG 2	17-02-2025	Maharana Pratap Govt. Degree College Amb	2025	56

For detailed reference and comprehensive information, the NCC reports are presented below.

NCC Report 2023-24

<https://www.mpgcamb.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/2.4.2-F.pdf>

NCC Report 2024-25

<https://www.mpgcamb.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/12/NCC-Annual-Report-2024-25.pdf>

Instagram Page Link:

<https://www.instagram.com/ncc.amb/?igsh=MWhjdmcyYzQzOHdxMA%3D%3D#>


Convener IQAC




Principal
Principal
M. P. Govt. College, Amb
Distt. Una (H.P.)